SIEMENS

Analog-Ausgabebaugruppe
mit eigensicheren Ausgangen

Analog Output Module with
Intrinsically Safe Outputs

Module de sorties analogiques
avec sorties a sécurité intrinséque

Blocco analogico con uscite

intrinsecamente sicure 4..20mA
Tarjeta de salidas anal6gicas con 6ES5 477-8EC11
salidas de seguridad intrinsecas [EEx ib] IC
Technische Beschreibung C79000-B8564-C022-01
Technical Description

Description Technique

Descrizione tecnica

Descripcién técnica
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L Deutsch ]

Ueawhmdbdgmsmnabdea
0 loge ProzeBsignale um.

Beldftung: nicht abdecken!
Busanschiu8: nicht berGhreni
Codierzapten: ist fest eingestelit.
Vertindungsstecker zum Klemmenblock
Belestigungsschraube
Beschriftungsstreden

~oaQan0o0ow

L English ]

The module converts the digital signals from the automation
system into analog process signals.

Ventilation: do not cover|
Bus connection: do not touchl
Coding pin: fixed adjustment.
Connector to terminal block
Fixing screw

Marking label

bk SN

L Francais B
Ce module convertit les signaux numériques du systéme
datomatisation en signaux de processus analogiques.

a Verilation : ne pas recouvrir |

b Raccord dubus @ nepastwchul

¢ Tigedecodage:

d Pr!sodocannaxiona:bonﬂer.

@ Visde fixation.

{  Bande dinscription.

[ Rhafiano ]
1bloces I segnall del i d jone In
segnali analogici di processo.

Vertitazione: non coprirel
nto al bus: non toccarel
Chiave di codifica: impestata su un valore fisso
Connettore per morsettiera
Vite di fissaggio
Strisce adesive di scrittura

~oanowm

{ Espafiol _ |

Esta tarjeta convierte las sefiales digitales del sistama de
autornatozacién en sefiales analégicas de proceso.

Vertilacién: jNo tapar!
Cone:uon albus: |No tocarl

d |Tlene
7 i al bloque de
Tormillo de fijacién
Tira de rotulacién

cién fia |

~oa0ooUw

Cleersdaoibo des Busmoduls aut Modul-Nr. 14 einstellen.
(Ad und SignalanschiuB).
Sbgnalldungen anschlesen nicht benutzten Ausgang

Baugruppe stadwn und Belestigungsschraube anziehen.
Fehlermeidung:
LED an:

nd O

Signabaereich eines oder beider Kanale
unter- oder Oberschtitien, Leitungsbruch
bei einem oder beiden Kanalen.

Geratehandbuch 10r AG 100 bew. ET 100 beachten.
Der Wechsel der Bauguppe unter Spannung ist moglich.

Set coding wheel of bus submodule to submodule no. 14.

Mark address and signal connection

Connect signal leads, shon-circuit the unused output.

Plug in module and tighten fixing screw

Emor indication:
LEDon:

NEWN -

Signal range of one or both channels
exceeded or not reached, open circul in
one or both channels.

See manuals for S5-100 or ET-100.

The module may be changed under volage.

Régler disque de codage du module de bus sur module N°14,
Inscrire Padresse et le raccord du signal.

Raccorder les lignes de signaux, court-circulter les sories
non wtiisées.

Enficher le module et serrer 1a vis de fixation.

Signalisation d'erreur :

LED allumée : Gamme des signaux de 'un ou des deux
canaux non atteinte ou dépassée, rupture
de fil de l'un ou des deux canaux.

(:ansmulemnwlderauxme SS-IOOUouET-wOU
Lo slo peut dtre remmplacs sous

e LN -

Regolare § disco di codifica del modulo bus sul numero 14

Riponare Indirizzo e il collegamento del segnali

Collegare i cavi per | segnall ircukare le uscite non

utilizzate

" Inserire il blocco e serrare la vite difissaggio

Indicazione d'errcre:

LED acceso: segnale fuor range su uno o su entrarmbl
1 canal, circuito aperto su uno o su
entrarbi | canall

C i i dei

o ET 100,

La sostituzione del blocco & possibile anche in presenza di

ione dal i

Lok}

nes WON -

i programmabili AG100

1 Ajustar el disco de codificacin del mdduic de bus al
numero de modulo 14.

Rotular la tira al efecto (direccion y sefiales).
Comaarlasllmsdeseﬂa!. contocircuitar las salidas no

N

4 Enchwarlataljelayapretareltormllodell[acbn.
5 Indicacién de error;

LED lucs: no se alkcanzé o se sobrepasé la gama de
sefal de un canal 0 ambos canales, rotura
de lfnea de un canal 0 ambos canales.

jObsarvar lo indicado en el manual del AG 100 o det ET 1001

Es posible reemplazar Ia tarjeta bajo tension.



[Deutsch 6ES5477-8EC11_| [Engiish 6£55477-8EC11_|
Technische Daten Technical Data
Angewandte Z0ndschutzant [EEx b) HIC Applicable type of protection [EEx ib} HIC
Anzahi der Ausgange 2 Number of outputs 2
Versorgungsspannung DC9 V Ober Busmodul Supply voltage 9V DC viabus submodule
Stromverbrauch typ. 350 mA einschlleBlich Current consumption typically 350 mA including
angeschl. Verbraucher connected consumer
Potentialtrennun, Eingange gegeneinander Galvanic Isolation Yes, between the inputs
9 k. un? aogsnoggn Erdungspunkt and t‘%moon input and
Sicherung (intern) 2200 mA, nicht austavsch- grounding point
bar Fuse (Intemal) 2x 200 MA, not replaceable
Ausgangssignalbereich 4..20mA Output signal area 41020 MA
BOrde max. 300 Ohm Load max. 300
Ansprechen der Fehler-LED Le2mA Addressing the error LED lac2mA
AnschiuBart der BOrde ZwelletteranschiuB Connection of load Two-wire connection
MeBwertdarstefung 2Zwelerkomplement, Measured-value Two's complement,
InksbOndig representation left-justifiod
Wandlunguoh 300ms Conversion time 300 ms
Oauf 100 % 010 100 %
Zulassige Umgebun, Permissble amblent
termperatur des Gerates temperature
-waagerechier Aufbay 0bis 60°C - davice In horzontal position 010 60°C (+32°F to 140
- senkrechter Autbau Obis 40°C - device In vertical position 010 40°C (+32°F 10 104
stromkrels vorauss. Werte: clroult od values:
Ausgangs bic 18V Ovput &:u:oa‘s v
< 8 h < 82mA
P =600 mW P =600 MW
Hochstzul 3 Max, ble
-.Iuma':m (1] Cee 270 nF -WMW Cys» 270 0F
- AuBere Indukiiviat Le= 4 - gxtornal ctivity Lee 4mH
Dle wirksame innere induktivitat und Kapazhat sind The effective intemal inductivity and capacky can
vemachlassigbar kiein, be disregarded.
Grundiehlergrenzen 205% Basic error imits 20.5%
Gebrauchsiehlergranzen $06% ational error imits $068%
(Obis 60 °C) (Oto 60 *C/+32 °F 10 140°F)
Unearkat im Nennberelch 202% Unearhty In the rated range 202%
T aturiohler T rature sensitivity
% £0,01 %K range value 10.01 %K
Nulpunkt 10,01 WK Zero point $0.01 %K
PrOfspannung nach DIN EN 50 020/ Test voltage acc. to EN 50020/
" VDE 0170:0171 T.7 onag IEC79-11
- Ausgange gegen Bus AC 2500V - between output and bus 2500V AC
- Ausgange gegeneinander AC 1500V - between outputs 1500 VAC
Gewicht etwa250g Weight approx. 250 g

Eine ausfihrliche technische Beschreibung der
Baugruppe finden Sie im Geratehandbuch
“Eigensichere Baugruppen des Systems

AG 100U/ET 100U°,

Inbetriebnahme nur mit dem Geritehandbuch
*AG 100U" bzw. "ET 100U".

You will find a more detailed technical description
of the module in the “Intrinsically Safe Modules of

the S5-100U/ET 100U manual.

For system start-up, observe the Instructions in the

S$5-100U or the ET 100U manual.



[Frangais 6ESS4778EC1T | {ratiano 6E55477-85C11_|
Caractéristiques techniques Dati tecnici
Mode de protection appliqué [EEx b) IC Tipo di pratezione [EEx ibj IC
Nombre de sorties 2 Numero dells uscite 2
Tension d'alimentation 9V c.c. par le module de bus Tensione d'alimentazione 9V c.£. via modulo dibus
Consommation de courant typ. 350 mA 'y comxis Consurro di corrente 1ip. 350 mA compres!
réceptours consumi connessi
Séparation de patentiel oui, entre les entrées et entre Separazione di potenziale i, frale entrate e fra ogni
Tentrée et le point de mise entrata ed i punto di messa
alaterre aterra
Fusile (interne) 2x 200 mA, non remplagable Fusbile (internc) 2x 200 mA, non sostitublle
Range del segnale di uscta 4. 20mA
Garmme du signal de sorte 4_.20mA Cari max. 300 Ohm
Crarge dotalED max. 300 Ohm LED d'errore acceso per L<2mA
e m¢m“ k<2mA Connessicne del carico con connettore a due fil
Rappresentazione del valore corrplemento a due,
Mode de connexion de la Connexion bililaire 3  etfieazione 3 slnstra
Raprésentation de la valeur Compiément adeus, Termpo di 0 ms
mesurée justification 2 gauche da0a10%
Durée de 300 ms Temperatura arbiente
02100% ammessa:
- montaggio orizzontale da0a60°C
Température arrblante - montaggio verticale da0a40°C
:ml:dorm
]
- en position horizontale 0160°C Clrculto Suscha :
- on position verticale 03240°C e 18V
h < 82mA
Circult do sottie V. : P =600 mW
E"‘ gx& Vaiorl massiml ammessi per
<
- esterna Cae2700F
apacké exteme et 7 oeomd v Le= 4mH
-c
- inductance exierne Ce=270nF La capachi e Iinduttivita intema sono trascurabill.
maximales admissbies lae 4mH Umite d'errore di base 05%
La et efficaces sont négligaables. Limite derrore +06%
Unmite d'erreur do base £05% (da0a6o
Urmite d’erreur pratique 206% Unearka nel range nominale $02%
paso=a valann&n 0.01 %K
Unéarité 0 20,
mﬁ‘?rm 202% punto zer0 +0,01 %K
Sensibilité A |a température Tensloni di collaudo secondo EN S0 020/
Valeur maximale 20,01 %K CEiI31-9
26r0 30,01 %K -tralo uscito od Il bus 2500Vea
Tension d'essal selon EN 50020/ -
NF C23.520 fra le due uscite 1500Vea
- Ene sonties et bus 2500V ca Peso @209
- Entre les deux sorties 1500V c.a.
Poids environ 250 g

Une description technique plus détaillée de ce mo-
dule figure dans le manuel "Modules de sécurité
intrinséque pour S5-100U/ET 100U",

Pour la mise en service observer les instructions
du manuel S5-100U ou ET 100U.

Nel manuale “Intrinsically Safe Modules of the
S5-100U/ET 100U" si trova una descrizione
técnica pi dettagliata di questo blocco.

La messa in servicio & da eseguire solo secondo
uno dei due manuali : S5-100U o ET 100U.



[ Espanol

6ES5477-8EC11_|

Datos técnicos

Tipo de proteccién aplicado [EEx)IIC
Cantidad de salidas 2
Tensién de alimentacién 9V c.c. viamodulo de bus

Consumo de corriente

tip. 350 mA Ind.. consumi-
dores conectados

Separacién galvanica i, entre ambas entradas y
entre la entrada y ef punto
de puesta atierra

Fusidle (interno) 2x 200 MA, no reemplazable

Gama de sefial de salida 4..20mA

Carga max, 300 Ohmics

Activacién del LED de emror L<2mA

Tipo de conexién de carga conexién con dos

conductores

Representadion del valor de complemento a dos,

medida justiticado ala zquierda

de conversién 300ms
0a100%

Temperawa ambiente

permisble del aparato
- posicién horizontal 0a60°C
- posicion vextical 0a40°C
Clrculto de salida valores gmduu:
U< 18V
A< B2mA
P «600mW
Capacidad externa
max. permisible Ce= 270 0F
Inductancia externa
méx, permisible e 4mH

Lainductancia y la capacidad internas son | \;

Umite de emrores de base 205%

Umite de emrores practicos £068%

(0a60C)

Unealidad on la gama

nominal 202%

Sensibilldad a la terperatura

valor final 10,01 %K
punto cero 10,01 %K
Tensién de comprobacidn EN 50020/

segun UNE 21 820

- Enve salidas y bus 2500Vca
- Entre ambas salidas 1500Veca
Peso aprox. 250 ¢

En el manual *Intrinsically Safe Modules of the S5-
100W/ET 100U" se encuentra una descripcién mas
detallada sobre esta tarjeta.

Puesta en serviclo sélo sigulendo las instrucciones
del manual S5-100U o ET 100U.
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